swap ratio is 379:1, i.e., 379 shares of Sattrix Information Security limited (“SIS”) for 1 share of 

Sattrix Software Solutions Private Limited (“SSS”). 

3. Considered and approved the recommendation of Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the 

Company from the existing Rs. 7,50,00,000/-(Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 

75,00,000 (Seventy-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 

30,00,00,000/-(Rupees Thirty Crore Only) divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three Crore Only) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. The proposed increase and amendment shall be 

subject to the approval of the shareholders through Postal Ballot and e-voting, in accordance with